# AGENDA CROWN EVENT CENTER COMMITTEE MEETING JUDGE E. MAURICE BRASWELL CUMBERLAND COUNTY COURTHOUSE- ROOM 564 JANUARY 16, 2024 4:30 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. UPDATES
  - A. Crown Event Center Project Update
- 4. OTHER ITEMS

#### ADJOURN



NORTH CAROLINA

# **CROWN EVENT CENTER**

# **CROWN EVENT CENTER COMMITTEE AGENDA OF JANUARY 16, 2024**

#### TO: CROWN EVENT CENTER COMMITTEE

# FROM: BRIAN HANEY, ASSISTANT COUNTY MANAGER FOR GENERAL GOVERNMENT & STEWARDSHIP

DATE: 1/11/2024

# SUBJECT: CROWN EVENT CENTER PROJECT UPDATE

#### **BACKGROUND**

The Project Delivery Team will provide the Committee with an update on the Crown Event Center Project.

# **RECOMMENDATION / PROPOSED ACTION**

Receive the presentation and provide feedback and direction.